BID TABULATION: STONEY CREEK HOSPITALITY - HOTEL AND CONFERENCE CENTER PROJECT NO. SC-15001: EARTH CHANGE PROJECT

BID OPENING JUNE 4, 2015 AT 3:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS OFFICE BUILDING

						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION		HEMPHILL SERVICES		DAVIS H. ELLIOTT		CROSSLAND		PARAGON CONTRACTORS		BECCO CONTRACTORS		CHEROKEE BUILDERS		
ITEM	CDE	CNO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OHANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	
	-	EARTH C		ONIT	QUANTITI	ONIT COST	EXTENSION	Olill Cool	EATTERIOR	C. C. C. C.												
1	-	-	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,270,00	\$36,270.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$18,909.00	\$18,909.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,900.00	\$75,900.00	
2		02(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, HAULED OFF-SITE	CY	139,700	\$12.96	\$1,810,512.00	\$7.00	\$977,900.00	\$8.82	\$1,232,154.00	\$10.00	\$1,397,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,746,250.00	\$11.85	\$1,655,445.00	\$14.00	\$1,955,800.00	\$13.60	\$1,899,920.00	
3	-	02(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, PLACED ON-SITE	CY	29,100	\$5.40	\$157,140.00	\$5.00	\$145,500.00	\$7.85	\$228,435.00	\$10.00	\$291,000.00	\$7.70	\$224,070.00	\$11.15	\$324,465.00	\$7.00	\$203,700.00	\$4.25	\$123,675.00	
4		02(C)	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	10,200	\$21.60	\$220,320.00	\$15.00	\$153,000.00	\$34.37	\$350,574.00	\$30.00	\$306,000.00	\$8.90	\$90,780.00	\$25.40	\$259,080.00	\$23.00	\$234,600.00	\$80.00	\$816,000.00	
5			TYPE A SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LS	10,200	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$18,079.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$51,482.00	\$51,482.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$228,700.00	\$228,700.00	
6		21(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,355	\$2.16	\$5,086.80	\$2.00	\$4,710.00	\$4.74	\$11,162.70	\$5.00	\$11,775.00	\$3.80	\$8,949.00	\$2.35	\$5,534.25	\$5.00	\$11,775.00	\$4.25	\$10,008.75	
7		21(C) 21(D)	TEMPORARY INLET BARRIER	EA	4	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$271.00	\$1,084.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
8		21(E)	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$204.60	\$613.80	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,279.00	\$3,837.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	
9		21(F)	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER	EA	15	\$810.00	\$12,150.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$251.10	\$3,766.50	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$295.00	\$4,425.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	
-			TEMPORARY ROCK DAM	EA	2	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$279.00	\$558.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,909.00	\$7,818.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
10		21(G)		SY	5,900	\$3.24	\$19,116.00	\$2.50	\$14,750.00	\$3.30	\$19,470.00	\$5.00	\$29,500.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00	\$3.20	\$18,880.00	\$3.00	\$17,700.00	\$4.50	\$26,550.00	
11		- ' '	SOLID SLAB SODDING	AC	5,500	\$324.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,116.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,088.00	\$5,440.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	
12		33(A)	VEGETATIVE MULCH	CY	62	\$486.00	\$30,132.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$390.60	\$24,217.20	\$900.00	\$55,800.00	\$437.00	\$27,094.00	\$515.00	\$31,930.00	\$800.00	\$49,600.00	\$572.00	\$35,464.00	
13		09(A)	CLASS AA CONCRETE			\$1.08	\$10,152.00	\$1.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.80	\$16,920.00	\$2.00	\$18,800.00	\$1.00	\$9,400.00	\$0.80	\$7,520.00	\$1.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.25	\$11,750.00	
14			REINFORCING STEEL	LB	9,400					\$1,897.20	\$1,897.20	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,733.00	\$2,733.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	
15		11(A)	4' ID UTILITY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00 \$378.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,506.60	\$1,506.60	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	
16		- ' '	ADJUST UTIL MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA LF	24	\$378.00 \$86.40	\$3,78.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,506.60	\$1,300.60	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$109.00	\$2,616.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$62.50	\$1,500.00	
17		13(E)	18" ROUND, HDPE PIPE			-	\$8,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,826.00	\$3,826.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
18			REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$8,100.00			\$2,000.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,240.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$109.00	\$8,720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	
19			REMOVAL OF EXISTING 48" (DOUBLE) HDPE PIPES	LF	80	\$1,620.00	\$129,600.00	\$25.00			\$20,412.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				\$50,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
20			MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$59,400.00	\$59,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,412.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,398.00	\$16,398.00		\$19,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
21			CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LS	1	\$9,180.00	\$9,180.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,932.39	\$9,932.39		\$10,000.00	\$10,932.00	\$10,932.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
22	-		CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,579.99	\$5,579.99	\$10,000.00	\$23,250.00	\$219.00	\$101,835.00	\$87.00	\$40,455.00	\$80.00	\$37,200.00	\$50.25	\$23,366.25	
23			12" PVC C-900 PIPE	LF	465	\$81.00	\$37,665.00	\$70.00	\$32,550.00	\$72.70	\$33,805.50	\$50.00		\$219.00	\$18,834.00	\$81.00	\$6,966.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00	\$76.25	\$6,557.50	
24			12" DI PIPE	LF	86	\$97.20	\$8,359.20	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$157.00	\$13,502.00	\$70.00	\$6,020.00		\$18,834.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
25		- ' /	12" - 11 1/4° BEND	EA	1	\$594.00	\$594.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$981.50	\$981.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$492.00	\$984.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
26		· · ·	12" - 22 1/2° BEND	EA	2	\$648.00	\$1,296.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.60	\$1,981.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$492.00	\$984.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
27	BA4	10(A3)	12" - 45° BEND	EA	2	\$756.00	\$1,512.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,022.60	\$2,045.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$492.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
28			12"X12"X12" TEE	EA	1	\$972.00	\$972.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,304.04	\$1,304.04	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$711.00	\$711.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
29	BA4	10(D1)	12" SOLID SLEEVE	EA	1	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$638.30	\$638.30	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$601.00	\$601.00		\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	
30	BA4	10(G1)	12"X6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$573.00	\$573.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$383.00	\$383.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	
31	BA4	20(A1)	12" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,435.13	\$6,870.26	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,733.00	\$5,466.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,210.00	\$6,420.00	
32	BA	A423	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$4,536.00	\$9,072.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,393.48	\$10,786.96	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,919.00	\$9,838.00	\$3,250.00		\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
33	BA	430(A)	TYPE 1 VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$216.00	\$432.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$165.87	\$331.74	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$109.00	\$218.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$360.00	\$28,800.00	
34	SP	PEC-1	24" STEEL CASING AND BORE	LF	80	\$324.00	\$25,920.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$482.15	\$38,572.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$875.00	\$70,000.00	\$570.00	\$45,600.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$418.00	\$50,160.00	
35	SP	PEC-2	6X4 PRECAST RCB	LF	120	\$388.80	\$46,656.00	\$575.00	\$69,000.00	\$309.60	\$37,152.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$853.00	\$102,360.00	\$420.00	\$50,400.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$730.00	\$73,000.00	
36	SP	PEC-3	10X4 PRECASE RCB	LF	100	\$702.00	\$70,200.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00	\$627.70	\$62,770.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00		\$103,900.00	\$785.00	\$78,500.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	
37	SF	PEC-4	4'X3' BA STANDARD INLET	EA	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,671.60	\$3,671.60	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,919.00	\$4,919.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,000.00		30,800.00	\$3,577,731.50	
				BASE BID	SUB-TOTAL		\$2,742,114.60		\$1,731,650.00		\$2,208,641.28		\$2,710,375.00		\$2,736,575.00		\$2,839,085.25		\$3,021,375.00		33,377,731.30	
ADDIT	IVE A	ALTERNA	TE NO. 1														T	1 12 2 2 2	A44	dE0.00	¢10 553 50	
38	30	03(A)	ODOT AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	315	\$43.20	\$13,608.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00	\$63.00	\$19,845.00	\$50.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00		\$15,025.50		\$11,025.00	1	\$18,553.50	
39			SUBGRADE METHOD B	SY	1,887	\$2.16	\$4,075.92	\$1.50	\$2,830.50	\$9.24	\$17,435.88	\$1.00	\$1,887.00	\$4.00	\$7,548.00	\$2.40	\$4,528.80	\$1.00	\$1,887.00		\$3,585.30	
40		1 /	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	2,294	\$1.35	\$3,096.90	\$1.50	\$3,441.00	\$2.00	\$4,588.00	\$2.00	\$4,588.00	\$2.00	\$4,588.00		\$4,358.60		\$2,294.00		\$4,588.00	
41			TACK COAT	GAL	614	\$3.24	\$1,989.36	\$3.00	\$1,842.00	\$6.00	\$3,684.00	\$7.00	\$4,298.00	\$3.50	\$2,149.00		\$1,842.00		\$1,228.00		\$1,934.10	
42			SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	478	\$86.40	\$41,299.20	\$75.00	\$35,850.00	\$64.00	\$30,592.00	\$80.00	\$38,240.00	\$64.00	\$30,592.00	\$78.50	\$37,523.00		\$33,460.00	-	\$35,372.00	
43	-		P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT)	SY	132	\$10.80	\$1,425.60	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	-	\$6,204.00	-	\$6,600.00	\$22.00	\$2,904.00	\$34.00	\$4,488.00		\$5,280.00	-	\$3,696.00	
44	-	` '	P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	30	\$194.40	\$5,832.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00		\$3,930.00		\$3,600.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00		\$3,300.00		\$4,020.00	
45			CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (6"-BARRIER)	LF	1,028	\$19.44	\$19,984.32	\$20.00	\$20,560.00		\$17,311.52		\$25,700.00	-	\$24,672.00	\$20.00	\$20,560.00	\$16.00	\$16,448.00		\$13,621.00	
46		1 /	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	80	\$4.32	\$345.60	\$4.00	\$320.00		\$480.00		\$400.00		\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	The second secon	\$400.00	
40	0.	12(0)			L SUB-TOTAL	71.02	\$91,656.90	70	\$83,383.50	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	\$104,070.40		\$101,063.00	-	\$91,263.00		\$92,825.90		\$76,202.00		\$85,769.90	
ADDIT	1\/E ^	VITEDNIA	TE NO. 2				7.2-7000.00															
-	-	-		TON	200	¢27.00	\$11,340.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$32.60	\$9,780.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$38.30	\$11,490.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$31.65	\$9,495.00	
47	40	U2(D)	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE, TYPE D	TON	300	\$37.80		\$23.00	ACCRECATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		\$9,780.00	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS NAMED IN	\$10,500.00	-	\$11,490.00	-	\$7,500.00	-	\$7,500.00		\$9,495.0	
				NATE NO. 2 SUB-TOTAL		\$11,340.00		\$6,900.00		The second secon						\$2,931,911.15			\$3,097,577.00		\$3,663,501.40	
					LTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL		\$2,833,771.50		\$1,815,033.50		\$2,312,711.68		\$2,811,438.00 \$2,720,875.00		\$2,827,838.00 \$2,748,065.00		\$2,846,585.25		\$3,028,875.00		\$3,587,226.50	
			BASE BID PLUS ADD AI	LIERNATE	NO. 2 TOTAL	\$2,75	3,454.60	\$1,73	8,550.00	\$2,21	.8,421.28	\$2,72	10,075.00	\$2,1	40,003.00	72,0	.0,000.20	73,0				

Highlighted value has been corrected for a mathematical error. The error does not affect the order of bidding. Highlighted value has been corrected for a mathematical error. The error does not affect the order of bidding.

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 3:00 p.m. on June 4, 2015. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The Contracting Agent/Owner reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Senneth D. Schwab, P.E., CFM

6-5-15

Contracting Agent Representive